

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 780/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in CRP No. 704/2000 and final order dated 8/11/2005

in RP No. 168/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.V. SADASIVAN CHETTIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 275 days in filing the Special Lea

ve Petition against the order dated

6.1.2005. It has been explained that the delay was caused because of the pendency of the Review Petition

in the High Court. Against the order of Review Petition, the Special Leave Petition is with in time. In

view of this, delay against the order dated 6.1.2005 is condoned.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master