

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4816 OF 2007

T.V. SADASIVAN CHETTIAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No order as to the costs.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4816 OF 2007

T.V. Sadasivan Chettiar Appellant

Versus

Rajendran & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the impugned judgment and order
dated 06.01.2005, as also the order dated 08.11.2005 passed

in review petition, of the High Court of Kerala. We do not
find any ground to interfere with the well reasoned
impugned judgment and order. The appeal is dismissed
accordingly. No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 06, 2010